

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054 SHANNON JONES DAVID G. YOUNG TOM GROSSMANN

LEGAL NOTICE

The Warren County Commissioners will hold a public hearing in the Commissioners' Meeting Room, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio on October 1, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. to consider text amendments to the Warren County Rural Zoning Code to amend Article 1-Zoning Resolution Authority, Administration, and Enforcement, Article 2- Zones and Overlay Provisions, Article 3- Zoning Supplemental Provisions, and Article 4- Definitions initiated by the Warren County Rural Zoning Commission.

The proposed text amendments can be viewed in the Commissioners' Office, above address, Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

By order of the Warren County Board of Commissioners.

| Krystal Powell, Clerk | |
|-----------------------|--|